TN-1331
Comprehensive Cannabis Analysis from One Extract
Using One Column and One Solvent System
fhaf
Robert Di Lorenzo, PhD1, Diana Tran2, KC Hyland, PhD2, Simon Roberts, PhD2, Scott Krepich3, Paul Winkler, PhD2, Craig Butt,
PhD2, April Quinn-Paquet2, Christopher Borton2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1AB SCIEX LP, 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8, Canada
2AB SCIEX LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA

structural isomers.  Precise and accurate quantitation using the same
acquisition method as the cannabinoids is demonstrated.
Kinetex Ordering Information
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-E0 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 00G-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
PS C18 00A-4780-E0 00B-4780-E0 –– 00D-4780-E0 00F-4780-E0 00G-4780-E0 AJ0-8949
Polar C18 00A-4759-E0 00B-4759-E0 –– 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 –– AJ0-9530
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 –– AJ0-9207
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 –– AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 –– AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 –– AJ0-8770
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 –– AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 –– AJ0-8774
F5 00A-4723-E0 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 –– AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
*SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000